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State Region Regional Leaders ail Address Phone 

Central Southeast Region 
Arkansas, Kentucky, Tennessee 

Sandra Richardson, BSN (Kingsport, TN) 
Database Coordinator 
Keesha Medley, MSN, RN (Memphis, TN) 
System Director, Cardiovascular Registries 

Sandra.Richardson2@balladhealth.org  
 
Keesha.Medley@bmhcc.org 

423-224-5879 
 

901-227-4145 

California Nancy Satou, RN (Los Angeles, CA) 
Director: Informatics & Database Mgmt: Cardiac Surgery 

nsatou@mednet.ucla.edu  
 

310--206-4168 

Florida Pat Hobbs, RN (Hollywood, FL) 
CVI Data Specialist 
Karen Eldridge, RN, PCCN (Stuart, FL) 
 

PHobbs@mhs.net 
 
EldridK3@ccf.org 

954-265-6727 
 

772-221-2094 

Gulf States Region 
Louisiana, Mississippi, Alabama 

Sylvia Laudun, DNP, MBA, RN, CPHQ (New Orleans, LA) 
Clinical Research Coordinator 

slaudun@ochsner.org 
 

504-842-3722 

Illinois Gary Mangold, RN (Peoria, IL) 
OSF Healthcare 
Cindy Spears, RN (Peoria, IL) 
RN Data Abstractor OSF Healthcare 

Gary.e.mangold@osfhealthcare.org 
 
lucinda.j.spears@osfhealthcare.org 

217-891-4951 
 

309-231-4407 

Maryland (MCSQI) 
 
 

Terri Haber, MPH (Baltimore, MD) 
Exec. Director MCSQI 
Dawn Roach, RN (Towson, MD) 
STS/TVT Registry Coordinator 
Kimberly Behrens, RN, BSN (Baltimore, MD) 
Clinical Outcomes Registry Manager/Analyst  

Thaber@mcsqi.org 
 
dawnroach@umm.edu 
 
kbehren1@jhmi.edu  
 

   
 

410-337-1610 
 

667-208-7357 

Michigan (MSTCVS QC) Melissa Clark, RN, MSN (Ann Arbor, MI) 
MSTCVS QC Quality Initiatives Coordinator 

clarkmel@umich.edu 734-998-6510 

Mid-Atlantic CV Data Managers 
Pennsylvania, New Jersey, Delaware 

David Carey, PMP (Danville, PA) 
CV Data Support Analyst Geisinger Hospital 
Sarah Knorr, RN, BSN, MPH (Danville, PA) 
CV Quality Data Coordinator Geisinger NE 

DJCarey1@geisinger.edu 
 
sdknorr@geisinger.edu 

570-271-5555 ext. 
54807 

 
570-703-8415 

Minnesota (North Dakota Attendees)  Beth Moran, RN (Rochester, MN) 
Data Manager Division of CV Surgery 
Danelle McGraw (Minneapolis, MN) 
STS/TVT Registry Supervisor , Allina Health 

moran.beth@mayo.edu 
 
Danelle.McGraw@allina.com 

507-255-4045 
 

612 -597-6928 

Missouri/Kansas Katy Wirtz, RN, BSN (Kansas City, KS) 
Quality Outcomes Coordinator: University of Kansas  

kwirtz@kumc.edu 
 

913-588-3903 

Nebraska/Iowa Heidi Wiens-León (Iowa City, IA) 
STS Clinical Data Manager, Quality & Operational Engineer 
Division of Cardiothoracic Surgery, University of Iowa 

heidi-wiens-leon@uiow a.edu  309-738-2819 

New York State  Mary Montalvo, RN, MSN 
Quality Management Specialist, NY Presb. Hospital 
Lisa Gengo, PA, ND 
NY Presb. Hospital 

mab9055@nyp.org  
 
lgengo@nyp.org 

718-506-2249 
 

914-419-7585 

Northwest Region 
Alaska, Hawaii, Idaho, Oregon, Montana, 
Washington 

Crystal Dryden, RN, BSN (Salem, OR) 
STS Registries & Data Coordinator, Salem Hospital 
Melinda Offer, RN, MSN (Couer d’Alene, ID) 
Director Cardiac Services, DAS Specialists, LLC 
Jeannie Collins-Brandon (Washington) 
Program Director COAP - Washington 

Crystal.Dryden1@salemhealth.org  
 
moffer@daspecialists.com  
 
jcollinsbrandon@qualityhealth.org 
 

503-814-1745 
 

208- 629-8068 
 

206-204-7373 

Ohio Kim Meraglio, RN, MSN, MHA (Youngstown, OH) 
Heart and Vascular Data Analyst, St. Elizabeth Hospital 
Amy Erb, RN, BSN (Canton, OH) 
Cardiac Quality Coordinator, Aultman Hospital 

Kim_meraglio@mercy.com 
 
Amy.erb@aultman.com 

330-480-6668 
 

330-363-3421 

Rocky Mountain Region 
Colorado, Wyoming, Utah, New Mexico, 
Arizona 

Donna Foster, CCT (Colorado Springs, CO) Donna.Foster@uchealth.org   719-418-5678 

Southeastern Data Users Group  
North Carolina, South Carolina, Georgia 

Ashley Wilkerson, RN (Spartanburg, SC) 
Quality Specialist, Spartanburg Regional Healthcare System 

awilkerson@srhs.com   864-809-7353 

Southern New England Region 
Massachusetts, Rhode Island, 
Connecticut 

Linda Denning, RN, BS (Boston, MA)  
Sr. DB Program Mgr. Cardiac Surgery, Brigham & Women’s Hospital 

LDenning@bwh.harvard.edu 
 

617-732-4879 

Texas (TRDMN) 
(Oklahoma Attendees) 

Ann Guercio, CCP, LP, MBA 
Perfusion Greater Heights 

ann.guercio@memorialhermann.org 
 

713-867-2552 
 

Virginia (VCSQI) Tracey Sheehan, RN, BSN (Richmond, VA) 
Clinical Database Analyst: Bon Secours Richmond HS 
Eddie Fonner, BA, Executive Director, VCSQI 

tracey_sheehan@bshsi.org 
 
cefonner@gmail.com 

804-920-2381 
 

913-909-3140 

Wisconsin Heather Burroughs, RN (Green Bay, WI) 
Cardiac Services Coordinator, Aurora BayCare  

hburroughs@baycare.net   . 920-288-8312 

STS National Database Staff Carole Krohn, MPH, BSN, RN (Chicago, IL)  
Emily Conrad, MS  (Chicago, IL) 

ckrohn@sts.org 
econrad@sts.org 

312-202-5867 
312-202-5839 
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